



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID		(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:	
0005	110-005A	396.000	0.80000	316.80	0.80000	316.80	0.80000
	TRAINING	HR					
0010	201-010A	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	125,000.00000
	CLEARING & GRUBBING 0.8 Acres	LS					
0015	202-005A	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,800.00000	10,800.00	2,500.00000
	SELECTIVE REMOVAL OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH					
0020	203-005A	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	55,000.00000
	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	L S					
0025	203-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000
	ASBESTOS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CA					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-020A	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE - FULL	EACH						
0035	205-005A	1,460.000	40.00000	58,400.00	30.00000	43,800.00	28.00000	40,880.00
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0040	205-045A	2,160.000	25.00000	54,000.00	40.00000	86,400.00	36.00000	77,760.00
	GRANULAR BORROW	TON						
0045	210-005A	291.800	65.00000	18,967.00	55.00000	16,049.00	45.00000	13,131.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION SCHEDULE NO. 1	CY						
0050	210-015A	55.400	125.00000	6,925.00	55.00000	3,047.00	35.00000	1,939.00
	COMPACTING BACKFILL	CY						
0055	212-011A	1,810.000	8.50000	15,385.00	10.00000	18,100.00	15.00000	27,150.00
	FIBER WATTLE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060	212-020A SILT FENCE	1,310.000 FT	8.50000	11,135.00	10.00000	13,100.00	8.00000	10,480.00
0065	212-060A STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
0070	212-085A STONE FILTER DAM TYPE	10.000 CY	200.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0075	212-105A WATER AND POLLUTION	5,000.000 CA	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
0080	213-005A TOPSOIL	70.000 CY	100.00000	7,000.00	80.00000	5,600.00	75.00000	5,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID		(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:		
0085	215-005A	363.200	110.00000	39,952.00	120.00000	43,584.00	125.00000	45,400.00
	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED ABUTMENT BACKFILL	CY						
0090	301-005A	2,840.000	30.00000	85,200.00	42.00000	119,280.00	38.00000	107,920.00
	GRANULAR SUBBASE	TON						
0095	303-022A	1,510.000	40.00000	60,400.00	120.00000	181,200.00	42.00000	63,420.00
	3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE	TON						
0100	401-020A	240.000	9.50000	2,280.00	11.00000	2,640.00	12.00000	2,880.00
	CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0105	405-240A	32.100	130.00000	4,173.00	145.00000	4,654.50	142.00000	4,558.20
	MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID		(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110 405-425A	680.000 TON	185.00000	125,800.00	200.00000	136,000.00	195.00000	132,600.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-2 NMAS 1/2", PG 58-28							
0115 502-140A	98.600 CY	1,750.00000	172,550.00	1,800.00000	177,480.00	3,000.00000	295,800.00
CONCRETE CLASS 40-A SCHEDULE NO. 1							
0120 502-310A	152.600 CY	2,500.00000	381,500.00	1,900.00000	289,940.00	3,000.00000	457,800.00
CONCRETE CLASS 40 AF SCHEDULE NO. 2							
0125 502-380A	618.500 FT	1,000.00000	618,500.00	854.00000	528,199.00	1,275.00000	788,587.50
PRESTRESSED WF GIRDER Prestressed WF Girder							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0130	503-010A	19,215.000	5.00000	96,075.00	1.80000	34,587.00	4.00000	76,860.00
	METAL REINFORCEMENT	LB						
	SCHEDULE NO. 1							
0135	503-015A	11,671.000	5.00000	58,355.00	1.90000	22,174.90	4.00000	46,684.00
	METAL REINFORCEMENT	LB						
	SCHEDULE NO. 2							
0140	503-020A	13,375.000	5.00000	66,875.00	2.00000	26,750.00	5.00000	66,875.00
	EPOXY COATED METAL	LB						
	REINFORCEMENT							
0145	504-030A	209.900	450.00000	94,455.00	256.00000	53,734.40	345.00000	72,415.50
	2-TUBE CURB MOUNT RAIL	FT						
0150	505-030A	486.000	150.00000	72,900.00	155.00000	75,330.00	175.00000	85,050.00
	PROVIDE & DRIVE STEEL H	FT						
	PILE (12 X 74)							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0155	505-185A	81.000	200.00000	16,200.00	160.00000	12,960.00	195.00000	15,795.00
	PROVIDE & DRIVE TEST PILE (HP-12 x 74)	FT						
0160	507-005A	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00	350.00000	4,200.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS PLAIN	EA						
0165	520-005A	342.000	200.00000	68,400.00	166.00000	56,772.00	215.00000	73,530.00
	PREDRILLING FOR PILING IN SOIL	FT						
0170	521-005A	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,875.00000	5,750.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	EA						
0175	521-010A	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	1,725.00000	3,450.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	CAPWAP ANALYSIS	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180	560-005A	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	DEWATERING FOUNDATION	LS						
0185	584-005A	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	193,000.00000	193,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS						
0190	586-005A	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
	UTILITY CONDUIT	LS						
0195	602-035A	119.000	100.00000	11,900.00	150.00000	17,850.00	135.00000	16,065.00
	18" PIPE CULVERT	FT						
0200	612-005A	414.000	42.00000	17,388.00	58.00000	24,012.00	55.00000	22,770.00
	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	FT						
0205	612-050A	3.000	3,600.00000	10,800.00	3,570.00000	10,710.00	3,800.00000	11,400.00
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0210	612-085A	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00
	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 8	EACH						
0215	612-120A	6.000	1,600.00000	9,600.00	3,900.00000	23,400.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00
	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION, LOW SPEED	EACH						
0220	615-257A	414.000	50.00000	20,700.00	48.00000	19,872.00	85.00000	35,190.00
	CURB TYPE 2	FT						
0225	621-005A	0.490	5,000.00000	2,450.00	10,000.00000	4,900.00	12,000.00000	5,880.00
	SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE						
0230	621-010A	0.490	8,500.00000	4,165.00	1,500.00000	735.00	10,000.00000	4,900.00
	SEEDING	ACRE						
0235	621-035A	0.490	1,300.00000	637.00	1,500.00000	735.00	1,500.00000	735.00
	FERTILIZING	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0240	621-075A	2,390.000	2.50000	5,975.00	8.00000	19,120.00	8.00000	19,120.00
	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS	SY						
0245	624-005A	850.000	160.00000	136,000.00	60.00000	51,000.00	125.00000	106,250.00
	LOOSE RIPRAP	CY						
0250	626-010A	134.000	20.00000	2,680.00	36.00000	4,824.00	35.00000	4,690.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0255	626-050A	20.000	45.00000	900.00	30.00000	600.00	28.00000	560.00
	DRUMS	EACH						
0260	626-100A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID				(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0265	626-105A	200.000	70.00000	14,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00	
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR							
0270	626-116A	423.000	110.00000	46,530.00	65.00000	27,495.00	60.00000	25,380.00	
	TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT							
0275	626-117A	423.000	11.00000	4,653.00	15.00000	6,345.00	14.00000	5,922.00	
	R&R TEMP CONCRETE BARRIER	FT							
0280	626-118A	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	
	TEMP CRASH CUSHION	EACH							
0285	626-120A	300.000	56.00000	16,800.00	51.00000	15,300.00	60.00000	18,000.00	
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR							
0290	626-121A	2.000	275.00000	550.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	
	R&R TEMP CRASH CUSHION	EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0295	626-130B	175.000	310.00000	54,250.00	260.00000	45,500.00	275.00000	48,125.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	DAY						
0300	626-135A	14.000	13.00000	182.00	15.00000	210.00	18.00000	252.00
	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0305	630-025A	2,300.000	1.00000	2,300.00	1.25000	2,875.00	1.65000	3,795.00
	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT						
0310	634-005A	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	MAILBOX	EACH						
0315	640-010A	840.000	2.50000	2,100.00	3.00000	2,520.00	12.00000	10,080.00
	RIPRAP/EROSION CONT GEOTEXTILE	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID		(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:		
0320	640-015A	4,730.000	2.50000	11,825.00	4.00000	18,920.00	12.00000	56,760.00
	SUBGRADE SEPARATION	SY						
	GEOTEXTILE							
0325	650-005A	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	TIME-LAPSE CAMERA	EACH						
0330	650-010A	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00
	TIME-LAPSE CAMERA	MO						
	SERVICE							
0335	675-005A	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00	89,000.00000	89,000.00
	SURVEY	LS						
0340	675-010A	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING	CA						
0345	677-005A	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
	RECORD DRAWINGS	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20207230629

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 31, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Megan Kautz

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(207)

Contract Time: 160 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: RAPID LIGHTNING CREEK BRIDGE #5

Line No / Item ID		(1) N. A. DEGERSTROM, INC.		(2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) S & L UNDERGROUND, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	RAPID LIGHTNING CR. BR. #5		Cat Alt Set:		LCC:		
0350	S900-50A	9,961.600	1.00000	9,961.60	1.00000	9,961.60	1.00000	9,961.60
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISC WORK	CA						
0355	Z629-05A	(1.000)	700,000.00000	700,000.00	675,000.00000	675,000.00	470,000.00000	470,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$3,756,790.40		\$3,838,783.20		\$4,696,417.60
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$3,756,790.40		\$3,838,783.20		\$4,696,417.60
Contract Item Totals				\$3,756,790.40		\$3,838,783.20		\$4,696,417.60
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,756,790.40		\$3,838,783.20		4,696,417.60

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum